©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
CPS250-M SERIES
250 Watt AC-DC Power Supplies
Total Power:
250 Watts
Input Voltage:
90 - 264 V

8	 advancedenergy.com
CPS250-M SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES AND CONNECTOR KITS
Model
number
Output
voltage
Minimum
load
Max. Continuous
Load (Free Air)
Peak Load
(Free Air)1
Max. Continuous
Load (Forced Air)2 Regulation3 Ripple (p-p)4
CPS253-M 12 V 0 A 12.92 A 15.5 A 20.83 A ±2% 120 mV
CPS253-M1 12 V 0 A 12.92 A 15.5 A 20.83 A ± 2% 120 mV
CPS255-M 24 V 0 A 6.45 A 7.74 A 10.42 A ±2% 240 mV
CPS258-M 48 V 0 A 3.23 A 3.88 A 5.21 A ± 2% 480 mV
1 Peak Load current not to exceed 30 seconds with maximum 10% duty cycle.
2 Requires at least 300 LFM of airflow.
3 At 25 °C including factory setpoint, Line voltage and Load current variations.
4 Peak to peak ripple measured at the output terminals with 10µF tantalum capacitor in parallel with 0.1µF ceramic capacitor across the output & at 25 °C and output load≥ 6W.